
 
 
  
        October 21, 2008 
 

ADDENDUM #3 
 

Re:  Neighborhood Development Area (NDA)  
Request for Proposals 
PIN: 26009CSBGRFP 
 
Dear Prospective Proposer: 

 
Pursuant to Sections 3-02 (i) and 3-03 (f) (2) of the Procurement Policy Board (PPB) Rules, the Department of 
Youth and Community Development (DYCD) is issuing Addendum #3 to the Neighborhood Development Area 
(NDA) Request for Proposals (RFP) PIN 26009CSBGRFP. 
 
ADDENDUM ITEM 

 
1 .  Appendix A, NDA Program Area Priorities, page 39, Bronx 3: The funding allocations for  

Bronx 3 are revised as follows: 
 

 
NDA 

 
Program Area Priorities 

 
Estimated 

Allocation by 
Program Area 

 
Estimated Total 
NDA Allocation

 
Bronx 3 

Healthy Families 
Middle-School Youth 
Housing 
High-School-Aged Youth 
Seniors 
Adult Literacy 

$59,437.96 
$58,640.13 
$58,640.14 
$57,842.31 
$55,049.92 
$52,257.53 

 
$341,868 

 
2. Appendix A, NDA Program Area Priorities, page 39, Bronx 7: The funding allocations for  

Bronx 7 are revised as follows: 
 

 
NDA 

 
Program Area Priorities 

 
Estimated 

Allocation by 
Program Area 

 
Estimated Total 
NDA Allocation

 
Bronx 7 

Seniors 
Healthy Families 
High School Youth 
Housing 
Middle School Youth 
Adult Literacy 
Immigrants  

$87,662.68 
$82,580.78 
$81,786.74 
$79,245.79 
$75,010.88 
$64,900.03 
$58,177.10 

 

 
$529,364 

        

 
       ______________________ 
       Daniel Symon 
       Agency Chief Contracting Officer 


	 
	 

